HLS 171ES-202 ORIGINAL

2017 First Extraordinary Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 16

1

BY REPRESENTATIVE STOKES

SPECIAL DAY/WEEK/MONTH: Recognizes March 8, 2017, as Proofreader Appreciation Day in La.

A RESOLUTION

2	To recognize March 8, 2017, as Proofreader Appreciation Day and to commend
3	proofreaders in Louisiana.
4	WHEREAS, proofreading is vital to the accuracy of the printed word and is critically
5	important to all who write and read; and
6	WHEREAS, National Proofreading Day is observed each year on the eighth day of
7	March to promote mistake-free writing; and
8	WHEREAS, Judy Beaver created National Proofreading Day in honor of her
9	mother's love of correcting people, and chose her mother's birthday, March 8, to bring
10	proofreading to the attention of writers and readers everywhere; and
11	WHEREAS, proofreading addresses correctness of form; it is the final step in
12	rendering complete and accurate documents, and it is fitting to observe Proofreader
13	Appreciation Day in Louisiana and to commend proofreaders across the state.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
15	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend proofreaders in Louisiana and does hereby
16	recognize Wednesday, March 8, 2017, as Proofreader Appreciation Day in the state.

HLS 171ES-202 ORIGINAL HR NO. 16

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 16 Original

2017 First Extraordinary Session

Stokes

Recognizes March 8, 2017, as Proofreader Appreciation Day in La.